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Conduit body (or weatherproof box)
and rigid conduit supplied by user.

Make all threaded joints weathertight.

Ambient air temperature sensor.
Cool This Area Per Instructions When Testing

Insulate splices with wire nuts.

Grade or mounting 
support surface.

1/2" NPT Galvanized Nipple.
Customer Supplied

Mount rigidly in upright postition
as shown above ground as

necessary to discourage animal
damage and vandalism.

0.75" 
(19.1  mm) 

Moisture sensing grid.

Windshield with 
water drain slots.

2.00" 
(50.8 mm)

2.25" 
(57.2 mm)

2.65" 
(67.3 mm)

3.86" 
(98.1 mm)

3.86" 
(98.1 mm)

120 Volt ac, load to 16 amps


